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Preferred Diabetic Supply List 
CareSource follows the Indiana Family and Social Services Administration (FSSA) when 
selecting preferred diabetic supplies for our Indiana Medicaid members. The selected 
preferred vendors for blood glucose testing monitors, testing supplies and continuous glucose 
monitors (CGMs) are Roche Diabetes Care, Trividia Health and Dexcom. 

The Preferred Diabetes Supply List (PDSL) was created to assist providers and members in 
selecting preferred blood glucose testing monitors and testing supplies. Updates to the PDSL 
are published periodically. Table 1 provides an updated list of all products on the PDSL. 

Table 1 – Preferred Diabetic Supply List (PDSL) for IN Medicaid Members 
Blood Glucose Monitor Corresponding Blood Glucose Test Strip 

Roche 
Accu-Chek Guide Care Kit Accu-Chek Guide Test Strips 
Accu-Chek Guide Me Care Kit Accu-Chek Guide Test Strips 

Trividia 
TRUE METRIX Self-Monitoring 
Blood Glucose System 

TRUE METRIX Test Strips 

TRUE METRIX AIR Blood Glucose System TRUE METRIX Test Strips 
ReliOn Rx TMX Blood Glucose Meter ReliOn Rx TMX Test Strips 

CGM Receiver Corresponding Sensor/Transmitter 
Dexcom 

Dexcom G6 Receiver Dexcom G6 Sensor/Transmitter 
Dexcom G7 Receiver Dexcom G7 Sensor 

Table 2 – Product assistance contact information for PDSL products 
Manufacturer Product assistance telephone number 

Roche Diabetes Care 1-888-803-8934

Trividia Health 1-800-803-6025

Dexcom 1-844-607-8398
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Reimbursement and billing guidance 
PDSL claims for all CareSource Indiana Medicaid members must be submitted as pharmacy 
claims at point-of-sale (POS). NOTE: Claims for blood glucose monitors and claims for blood 
glucose testing strips are not submitted to the same vendor. 

Blood glucose monitors 
PDSL claims for blood glucose monitors must be submitted directly to the PDSL vendors. 
Table 3 provides the bank identification code (BIN), process control number (PCN), RX Group 
and ID information required to submit POS claims for blood glucose monitors by vendor type. 

Table 3 – Blood glucose monitor POS claim billing 
Manufacturer BIN, PCN, RX Group, ID 

Roche Diabetes Care BIN: 610524 
PCN: 1016 
Group: 40026479 
ID: 969608977 

Trividia Health BIN: 018844 
PCN: 3F 
Group: FVTRUEPORT50 
ID: TRPT5023493 

Blood glucose testing strips 
PDSL claims for blood glucose testing strips for all Indiana Medicaid CareSource members 
must be submitted using the same ID, BIN, PCN and RX group information used for the 
members’ drug claims. 

CGMs 
PDSL claims for CGMs for all Indiana Medicaid CareSource members must be submitted using 
the same ID, BIN, PCN and RX group information used for the members’ drug claims. 
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